F	DRM PTO 1595	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Potent and Trademark Office			
ო20 11	Schas & Halsey	PATENTS ONLY			
		of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached document.			
		of conveying party: (OBAYASHI			
	and Address of receiving party:				
	FUJITS	SU LIMITED			
		amikodanaka, 4-chome			
		ara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
	_	awa 211-8588			
	Japan				
	Nature	of conveyance:			
	-	Assignment Merger			
	$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$	Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Record to correct the Assignor's name to specify Hiroki Kobayashi, previously			
	<u> </u>	recorded at REEL 026209 FRAME 0645.			
	Executi	on Date(s): <u>January 11,2011</u>			
		tion number(s) or patent number(s): s document is being filed together with a new application.			
	☑ This	OR s document is being filed after filing of the application:			
	(a) (b)	Patent Application No(s). 13/040,554, filed March 4, 2011; or Patent No(s).			
		and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: & HALSEY LLP Our Docket: 1046.1531			
	Attentio	n: Gene M. Garner, II			
		ew York Ave., N.W., 7th Floor			
	vvasnin	gton, D.C. 20005			
	Total nu	umber of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Total fe	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)			
	目	Enclosed			
	Ä	Authorized to be charged to credit card. Authorized to be charged to deposit account.			
	23	•			
		t Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit			
	Account (Attach	tt) duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	(, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
		11 D- No 24 173			
		ner, II, Reg. No. 34,172 Signature Date			
e	OI FOIS	• -			
	and the second	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 6			
		ROMAL MAR HIGH ALWAR			

Revised April, 2011

PATENT REEL: 026296 FRAME: 0129

Total number of pages including cover sheet 2

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of	ASSIGNEE(S))	
FUJITSU'LIMITED	•	
	nome, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-sh	Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan
(Title of Invention)	celpt of which is hereby acknowledged, EE the entire and exclusive right, title and ING MAC ADDRESS FOR OPEN	•
		THOIR ADAI TOX
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	olication PCT/JP/and/	or for which application for Letters Patent cuted, was:
(a) executed on	(insert date of concurrent)	execution of application, if not
(b) filed on	Assignee's insert in (b) the	attorney is hereby authorized to a specified data, when known.
terms for which the said Letters Parhereinafter, "said application(s) and		ation based thereon, for the full term or ny extensions thereof (collectively,
maintaining and enforcing protection application(s) and the issuance of supplication or the include but not be limited to each storage include but not be limited to each supplied to each suppli	n for sald invention, including in the pre- cald Letters Patent(s), in any interference	paration and prosecution of said e, reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such
	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixe	
1) Hiroki Kobayashi (Signature)	Hiroki KOBAYASHI	
(Signature) 2)	(Type Name)	Jan . 11 , 2011 (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
1)	, ,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1